## BEFORE THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

Plumas Eureka Community Services District

	COUNTY OF	Plumas	, STATE OF CALIFORNI	A
IN THE MAT	TER OF:			
Approving the date of last sig	amber: 2009-77 e Department of Forenatory on page 6 of the ative Forestry Assistance	Agreement to Augus	tion Agreement # <u>7FG90063</u> t 31, 2010 under the Volunteer Fire A	for services from the Assistance Program
that said Board dated as of the provides for ar	I does hereby approve last signatory date on a award, during the terr ire Assistance Act of 1	the Agreement with the page 6 of the Agreement, to of this Agreement, to	the Plumas Eureka Communice California Department of Forestry ent, and any amendments thereto Tunder the Volunteer Fire Assistance I iscal year 2009/2010 up to and no meaning the second sec	and Fire Protection his Agreement Program of the
BE IT be and hereby Eureka Con	FURTHER RESOL is authorized to sign an nmunity Servic	VED that Chairs and execute said Agrees es District	nan ment and any amendments on behalf	of said Board of the lumas
Community S 2007 by the followin	Svc Districțata -	regular meeting there	oted by the Board of Directors of the eof, held on the 14th day of 191	lumas Eureka 19 L St.,
NAYS: No		ı		
ABSENT: E	Tretten, K	Machada	Some Signature, Board of D	irectors Member
CERTIF	ICATION OF RESO	LUTION	Elmer L. Trett Printed Name and Titl	en, Chair e
County of	Cunningham Plumas The original Resolutio		nas Eureka Community Se California do hereby certify th	ervice District hat this is a true and
WITNESS MY this/4/*	HAND OR THE SEA day of August	L OF THE PLUMAS	EUREKA COMMUNITY SVC	DISTRIC¶
Signature Clerk to	the Board of D	irectors	OFFICIAL S OR NOTARY CERT	

VFA Resolution (06/09)

Title and Name of Local Agency

Plumas Eureka Community Services District